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2023 SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE
03.02.23 THUR	 vs. Lake Braddock Secondary School	 7:15PM@Lake Braddock (Scrimmage)	

03.11.23 SAT	 vs. Colgan HS & Fairfax HS	 2:00PM@Colgan (Scrimmage)	

03.14.23 TUES	 vs. The Heights School	 4:30PM@YORKTOWN	 L 8-10	

03.17.23 FRI	 vs. Robinson Secondary School	 7:15PM@Robinson	 W 9-8

03.22.23 WED	 vs. Dominion HS	 7:15PM@Dominion	 W 18-6

03.24.23 FRI	 vs. Centreville HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 15-6

03.28.23 TUES	 vs. Oakton HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 12-6

03.30.23 THRU	 vs. James Madison HS	 7:15PM@Madison	 W 8-1

04.10.23 MON	 vs. Wakefield HS	 7:15PM@Wakefield	 W 15-3

04.11.23 TUES	 vs. Washington-Liberty HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 16-7

04.18.23 TUES	 vs. Herndon HS	 7:15PM@Herndon	 W 16-7

04.20.23 THUR	 vs. Patriot HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 11-6

04.25.23 TUE	 vs. Langley HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 13-5

04.28.23 FRI	 vs. McLean HS	 7:15PM@McLean	 W 10-6

05.02.23 TUES	 vs. Chantilly HS	 7:15PM@Chantilly	

05.04.23 THUR	 vs. Marshall HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN
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2023 SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE
03.02.23 THUR	 vs. Lake Braddock Secondary School	 7:15PM@Lake Braddock (Scrimmage)	

03.11.23 SAT	 vs. Colgan HS & Fairfax HS	 2:00PM@Colgan (Scrimmage)	

03.14.23 TUES	 vs. The Heights School	 4:30PM@YORKTOWN	 L 8-10	

03.17.23 FRI	 vs. Robinson Secondary School	 7:15PM@Robinson	 W 9-8

03.22.23 WED	 vs. Dominion HS	 7:15PM@Dominion	 W 18-6

03.24.23 FRI	 vs. Centreville HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 15-6

03.28.23 TUES	 vs. Oakton HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 12-6

03.30.23 THRU	 vs. James Madison HS	 7:15PM@Madison	 W 8-1

04.10.23 MON	 vs. Wakefield HS	 7:15PM@Wakefield	 W 15-3

04.11.23 TUES	 vs. Washington-Liberty HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 16-7

04.18.23 TUES	 vs. Herndon HS	 7:15PM@Herndon	 W 16-7

04.20.23 THUR	 vs. Patriot HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 11-6

04.25.23 TUE	 vs. Langley HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN	 W 13-5

04.28.23 FRI	 vs. McLean HS	 7:15PM@McLean	 W 10-6

05.02.23 TUES	 vs. Chantilly HS	 7:15PM@Chantilly	

05.04.23 THUR	 vs. Marshall HS	 7:15PM@YORKTOWN

2023 SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE
03.02.23 THUR	 vs. Lake Braddock Secondary School	 5:45PM@Lake Braddock (Scrimmage)	

03.11.23 SAT	 vs. Colgan HS	 12:00PM@Colgan (Scrimmage)	

03.17.23 FRI	 vs. Robinson Secondary School	 5:45PM@Robinson	 W 7-3	

03.22.23 WED	 vs. Dominion HS	 5:45PM@Dominion	 W 14-10

03.24.23 FRI	 vs. Centreville HS	 5:45PM@YORKTOWN	 W 10-2

03.28.23 TUE	 vs. Oakton HS	 5:45 PM@YORKTOWN	 W 5-3

03.30.23 THUR	 vs. James Madison HS	 5:45PM@Madison	 W 10-2

04.10.23 MON	 vs. Wakefield HS	 5:45PM@Wakefield	 W 12-2

04.11.22 TUES	 vs. Washington-Liberty HS	 5:45PM@YORKTOWN	 W 10-2

04.18.23 TUES	 vs. Herndon HS	 5:45PM@Herndon	 W 12-2

04.20.23 THURS	 vs. Patriot HS	 5:45PM@YORKTOWN	 W 13-3

04.25.23 TUES	 vs. Langley HS	 5:45PM@YORKTOWN	 W 9-4

04.28.23 FRI	 vs. McLean HS	 5:45PM@McLean	 W 8-2

05.02.23 TUES	 vs. Chantilly HS	 5:45PM@Chantilly	

05.04.23 THUR	 vs. George C. Marshall HS	 5:45PM@YORKTOWN	



VARSITY SENIORS
Danny Becknell No. 12 M
What is your idea of happiness? Close friends and family, the best version of myself
What is your best quality? Work ethic
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Doing the munch sale and having food fights
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Beast of Burden
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Take it in, make sure you stop to appreciate where you are
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Jacked, at a well-paying job in a major city
What is your next adventure? College navigating club, walk on, or intramural sports

Miles Fang No. 1 M
My idea of happiness? Ping pong
What is your best quality? I’m a loving guy
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Winning the State Championship with my brother
What song gets you pumped for the game? Shape of You - Ed Sheeran
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Enjoy every moment
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Fulfilling my dream
Next adventure? Playing college lacrosse at Lindenwood

Nathan Graves No. 14 M
My idea of happiness? Playing under the lights on a Friday night

What is your best quality? My hair
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Winning the State Championship my sophomore year

What song gets you pumped for the game? Renegades of Funk - Rage Against the machine
 What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Enjoy every moment

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Owning a nice house on the beach
Next adventure? College

Danny Cooper No. 28 D
My idea of happiness? A plate of birria tacos

What is your best quality? My persistance
What is your favorite lacrosse memory? Mulch

What song gets you pumped for the game? Bleed - Meshuggah
 What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Stop and smell the roses

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? On a mountain
Next adventure? Tomorrow



VARSITY SENIORS

Jack Martinez No. 4 M
What is your idea of happiness? Sitting on a beach with toes nestled 
into the sand listening to a sweet serenade from James Midberry.
What is your best quality? Head length
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory?
State championship sophomore year then the subsequent festivities
What song gets you pumped up for a game?
California gurls ft. Snoop Diggity
What is your advice for next year’s seniors?
If Garrett Wing would do it, think eggain
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Yak farmer in Montana with 
a petting zoo/ water park
What is your next adventure? Playing Lacrosse at Lindenwood 
University

James Midberry  No. 34  D
What is your idea of happiness?

Celebrating with the boys after big dubs.  
What is your best quality? My oh jmarts

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Beating Madison this year
What song gets you pumped up for a game? 

Word on the street by Glock
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Keep cellys strong

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Cowboy cafe
What is your next adventure? College

Will Hock No. 2 M
What is your idea of happiness? Dinner and sunset
What is your best quality? Culinary skills
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Winning the state championship
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Tragedy - Bee Gees
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? It was Harry Larbs’ fault
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Living in the woods as a park ranger
What is your next adventure? College!

Simon Koide No. 22 D
What is your idea of happiness? Good Food

What is your best quality? My Calves
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory?  Beating Robinson Both Times

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Forty Six and 2
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Follow the path

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Finishing Grad School
What is your next adventure? Going to Europe

Chip Nordlinger No. 25 M
What is your idea of happiness? Nice weather 
What is your best quality? Adaptability
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Running out to pirates of the Caribbean for the first time.
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Sandstorm by Darude
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Stay in the moment
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Being a businessman
What is your next adventure? University of Georgia



Garrett Wing No. 15 A
What is your idea of happiness? When Madison Loses
What is your best quality? Ticking off Coach Crowe
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Chip Nordlinger’s first career goal
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Low Down by Lil Baby
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Keep Hayden under control
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? On the beach with chicks
What is your next adventure? Ole Miss

Conrad Schofield No. 20 M
What is your idea of happiness? Winning
What is your best quality? Personality
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Beating Madison
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Mambo No. 5 by Lou Bega
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Clear minds, full hearts
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Working at 9 to 5 office job
What is your next adventure? College

Ben Olshaker No. 17 M
What is your idea of happiness? Digging holes at the beach

What is your best quality? Optimism
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Getting up early before school to practice

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Gorgeous by Kanye West
What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Don’t worry about things out of your control
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Working in finance

What is your next adventure? Going to college

Vinnie Spolidoro No. 10 LSM
What is your idea of happiness? 

The perfect temperature water after coach makes you run a lot.
What is your best quality? GBs

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory?
 Offseason games or every time we beat Madison

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Colors - Halsey
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Have Fun!

Where do you see yourself in 10 years?
 Having a lot of money and living in Florida

What is your next adventure? College at Embry Riddle



BABY
PICTURESConrad Schofield No. 20 M

What is your idea of happiness? Winning
What is your best quality? Personality
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Beating Madison
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Mambo No. 5 by Lou Bega
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Clear minds, full hearts
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Working at 9 to 5 office job
What is your next adventure? College
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PATRIOT PATRIOT RECORDSRECORDS
CAREER POINTS

SINGLE SEASON SCORING

NAME	 GRAD YR	 GOALS	 ASSISTS	 POINTS

1. Charlie Tiene	 2015	 104	 106	 210

2. Joe Crawford	 2013	 143	 57	 200

3. Michael Crowe	 2011	 135	 62	 197

4. Kyle Harwood	 2014	 113	 58	 171

5. Connor Kaetzel	 2022	 109	 60	 169

6. Clay Chamberlin	 2007	 110	 59	 169 

7. Nico Pollack	 2014	 111	 50	 161

8. Hudson Greene	 2024	 87	 70	 157

9. Brian Brady	 2006	 101	 46	 147

10. Dillon Brothers        2008		 76	 67	 143

NAME	 GRAD YR	 GOALS	 ASSISTS	 TOTAL

1. Hudson Greene	 2024	 54	 43	 97

2. Connor Kaetzel	 2022	 41	 45	 86

3. Charlie Tiene  	 2015	 40	 39	 79

4. Clay Chamberlin	 2007	 46	 32	 78

5. Michael Crowe	 2011	 53	 23	 76

CAREER ASSISTS
NAME	 GRAD YR	 ASSISTS

1. Charlie Tiene	 2015	 106
2. Cameron Cornelius	 2011	 72
3. Hudson Greene	 2024	 70
4. Dillon Brothers	 2008	 67
5. Michael Crowe	 2011	 62

CAREER GOALS
NAME	 GRAD YR	 GOALS

1. Joe Crawford	 2013	 143
2. Michael Crowe	 2011	 135
3. Kyle Harwood	 2014	 113
4. Nico Pollack	 2014	 111
5. Clay Chamberlin	 2007	 110

CAREER SAVES
NAME	 GRAD YR	 SAVES

1. Mason Pollack	 2016	 688
2. Andrew Jaffke	 2004	 568
3. Brad Chamberlin	 2007	 562
4. Sam Ridgely	 2009	 357
5. Briggs Coyle	 2018	 337
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2023 DONORS

2023 SUPPORTERS

The Hock Family (Will ‘23)
The Eckle Family (Carter ‘27)

Jacqueline Laurin
Helen Greene (Hudson ‘24)

Anonymous

Lee & Geri Evans (Nate ‘24)
Victoria Crowe

The Rafi Family
Kyung White
Julie Abizaid

The Spolidoro Family (Vinnie ‘23)

2023 SPONSORS
Whittington Design Studio
The Ferguson Real Estate Team
Commonwealth Restorations
Lorraine Barclay Nordlinger, Sotheby’s International Realty
Summit 2 Sea Consulting
Lebanese Taverna
Composition Systems Inc. (CSI Printing and Graphics)
Premier Title
Bull Dawg, Athletic Training and Physical Therapy

Special thanks to:


